## CHAPTER 1007

## ARTS COUNCIL DIRECTOR

S. F. 1280

AN ACT relating to the salary rate of the director of the Iowa state arts council.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Acts of the Sixty-fifth General Assembly, 1973 Session, chapter one (1), section one (1), subsection four (4), is amended to read as follows:
- 4. IOWA STATE ARTS COUNCIL.
- 5 Salary of the director not exceeding:.....\$15,500 16,500 19,000 Approved May 9, 1974

## CHAPTER 1008

## ARTS COUNCIL

H. F. 1480

AN ACT making a supplemental appropriation from the general fund to the Iowa state arts council.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Acts of the Sixty-fifth General Assembly, 1973 Session, chapter nineteen (19), section one (1), subsection one (1), is amended to read as follows:
- 4 ARTS COUNCIL, IOWA STATE

5

6

- 1. For salaries, support, maintenance and miscellaneous purposes:

  \$28,600 \$28,690 44,657
- SEC. 2. It is the intent of the general assembly that the supplemental appropriation provided for in section one (1) of this Act is to be used for the salary, support and maintenance for the newly created position of director of educational services.

Approved May 2, 1974